

Resolution No. 109/10/2021 Senate of the University of Rzeszów of October 28, 2021

amending Resolution No. 42/12/2020 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of December 17, 2020, on the rules and procedure for admission to Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów for the 2021/2022 academic year

Based on paragraph 3 point 2 of the Resolution No. 42/12/2020 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of December 17, 2020, on the rules and procedure for admission to Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów for the 2021/2022 academic year, the Senate of the University of Rzeszów resolves to:

§1

- 1. Introduce changes to the Annex No. 1 to Resolution No. 42/12/2020 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of December 17, 2020, on the rules and procedure for admission to Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów for the 2021/2022 academic year.
- 2. Annex No. 1 to Resolution No. 42/12/2020 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of December 17, 2020, on the rules and procedure for admission to Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów for the 2021/2022 academic year is replaced with the following:

Admission limits to the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów for the 2021/2022 academic year			
S/no.	Disciplines	Admission limits	
1.	Archeology	2	
2.	Economics and Finance	2	
3.	Philosophy	2	
4.	History	2	
5.	Linguistics	2	
6.	Literary Studies	2	
7.	Biological Sciences	1	
8.	Physical Sciences	2	
9.	Medical Sciences	2	
10.	Political Science and Public Administration	2	

11.	Health Sciences	2
12.	Law	2
13.	Sociology	2
14.	Education	2
15.	Agriculture and Horticulture	2
16.	Music	3
17.	Fine Arts and Art Conservation	2
18.	Nutrition and Food Technology	2
Total admission		36

§ 2

Other provisions of Resolution No. 42/12/2020 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of December 17, 2020, on the rules and procedure for admission to Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów for the 2021/2022 academic year remain unchanged.

§ 3

The supervision over the implementation of this resolution is entrusted by the Senate of the University of Rzeszów to the Director of the Doctoral School of the University of Rzeszów.

§ 4

The resolution comes into force on the day of its adoption.

President of the Senate University of Rzeszów

Rector

prof. dr hab. Sylwester Czopek